
Septem bet· I 6, 2021 

To: James Norman - james.norman@ks.gov 
Kansas Department of fnsurance 
420 SW 9th Street 
Topeka, KS 66612-1678 

Mr. Norman, 

FILED 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

Please find the attached rate fi ling for the State of Kansas under MTC KSMO OBA 
Meridian Title Company. lfyo1.1 have any questions, you may call me at913-46l-5127 

Sincerely> 

Thomas J Carley 
Chief Operating Officer 
tvteridian Title of KS, LLC DBA Meridian Title 



MTC KSMO DBA Meridian Title Company 

FILED 
Rare schedule for title insurance and other related services for the State of Kansas 
Effective: 9/16/2021 SEP 16 2021 

• COMMERCIAL ESCROW CLOSING 
lndndes pr,cp11rn1ion ofoomr~cls, tSr.:row ~ll!<'l:1T1~111.s, t,1m1fcr of til.le 
Documen<s (dieecl, mort3a6e, Mlts, o.t'ai_~mn,:nt~. etc). !leLtlcmcnt 
S1a1~mc11! (HUO-l ), disbu,-;cm,ent offm1ds. 

• RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSlN-G REFINANCE 
lncltx.lcs pr<:[)llriUioo of cornmcts, escrow aBS«mcms, lmmfcr ot' tillc 
Documeri\ (deed, mong~g.e. l'IOltt, 11-ss(g.nmenLS, cct.). S~\lcrnent 
S~tcment, V,'ITHOtJT lhc t1ssisfancc nf a r\Otlry, ~tlomey nnd/or broker. 

• HOMES FOR HEROES 

• EXPEDITED RESIDENTIAL LOAN CLOS1NG ImFINANCI~ 
lrrclu:fos pn?paralio11 of fl.JI fo~n d0\:11m~1ls -requin,J by hmd~r includi llll-, 
but, not limil•'d to m,,rtgag~. note~. ride!"!, ll~!i~ruucnls, go1•cmmcnr 
Rcg ult11io11s rcpOrt~ ond db-clo~urc~, lllld disburiemtnl of funds with k ss than 24 hour 1101ku 

• RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSING <BUYERS) 
Include~ prcp~ralmn of CQ111r0c15, c;si:;row •srecn1cn~. tran.,fcr ol' folc 
Documcn\ t<lccd, mMsnge, 11,olcs, U11i111mM1ts, ~'t:t, 

• RESU)l~NTIAL LOAN CLOSING (PURCHASE} 
Seller only 

Ouycr only (expedited) 

• CASHBUYER 
• CASH SELLER 
• FSBO SELLER 
• HOMES FOR HEROES SELLER 
• BUYER/OWNERFINANCE 
• SELLER SHORT SALE 

• WITNESS CLOSING Jt'EE 

• NOTARY FEE 

• OUTER COUNTY TITLE SEARCHES 
fa-elude~ Dou~les, Johnson. Wy1111dottc, franklin, nnd Miami Count)' in K.a1m~ 
Excludes Pla110, Cla-)' and Jn~k,on in fo,fosouri 

• WIRE FEE & l)ELIVER SJi:RVICE 

• COURIER/OVERNIGHT/DELIVERY FEE 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

$500.00/side 

$350.00 

$250.00 

$350,00 

$350.00 

$175.00 
$350.00 

$200.00 
$]75.00 
$250.00 
$ 150.00 
$350.00 
$300.00 

$75-$ 150.00 

$ 100-$250 

$ ] 50-$350 

.$1 5-$3 0/each 

$1 0-$40/each 



Page 2 FILED 

Calculating premiums over the card amount: SEP 1 6 2021 
-For policies over $600,000 and up to $1,.000,000 - Add $0.66 per thousand. 
-For policies over$ 1,000,000 and up to $5,000,000- Add $0.50 per thousand. VICKI SCHMIDT 
-For policies over $5,000,000 and up to infinity ·-Add $0.65 per thousand. Commissioner of Insurance 

• 2nd Mortgage 

• DOCUMENT PREP 

• LOT SALE TO BUYER 
a. No policy unlil improvement 
b. Policy issued 

• PLA TIING COMMLTMENT 
Issued to government body in lieu of 
Attorney's opinion to show easements, 
Taxes, mortgage, ect. 

• PLAT BINDER 
Issued to de.veloper ·to platting 
Development 

• INFORMATION COMMITMENT (for individL1als) 

• MECHANIC'S LIEN WORK OUT 
Obtaining lien waivers, disbursing funds 
To pay claimants 

• EXCHANGE CLOSING 
Closing transaction hav[ng more than one 
Parcel of real property 

• Other 
a. Update title commitment (older than 6 months) 

$50-.$150 

$50-$150 

$100.00 
Card Rate 

$200.00 

N/C 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$ I 00.00 



• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

Page 4 

COMMERCIAL TITLE INSURANCE: RATE 

OWNERS TITLE INSURANCE POLICY 
Policies issued to owners, contract, vendees 
Lessees 

MORTGAGE TITLE INSURANCE POLICY 
Issued to lender in an amount to exceed 120% 
Of loan amount 

MORTGAGE TJTLE lNSURANCE POUCY 
(Ban k and Direct lender rate) 

Simultnneously Issued Mortgage policy 
Not to exceed the amount of owner's issued 
Simultaneously there-.vith 

simultaneously issued Jvfortgage Policy 
to exceed the amount of owner's policy 
Issued sim ultaneously therewith 

simultaneously issued leasehold Policy 
Not to exceed the omount of owner's policy 
Issued to lessees 

Refinance Policy 
Loan Policy on property as a resHlt of 
Refinancing a previous loan 

Second mortgage policy 
policy issued on a 2m1, 3rd., or more loans 

REISSUE POLICY 
Policy issued on previously issued property 

NEW CONTRUCTION PENDING LOAN 
DlSBURSEMENT POLICY 
Call ing for periodic endorsement for 
Increasing liability and extending time of policy 

NEW CONTRUCTION OWNER'S POLICY 

NEW CONSTRUCTION LOAN POUCY 
Issued to construction lender on. construction 

FILED 

SEP 1 6 2021 

card rat.e to $600,00'g/CK/ SCHMIOT 
Call for quote ::Cll9~ioner of Insurance 

Same as above 

$1/$1000 $400 minimum 

$195.00 - $295.00 

$200.00 up to amount of 
owner's policy rate thereafter 

80% of rate card 

80% of rate card 

80% of f'ate card 

80% of mte cnrd 

SEE OTHER 

SEE OTHER 

CARD RATE 



Page5 

• HOLD OPEN CHARGE 

• ENDORSEMENT TO OWN BR'S POLICY 
(RESlDENT AL) 

• ENDORSEMENT TO LOAN POLICY 
(RESIDENT AL) 

• ENDORSEMENT TO OWNER'S POLlCY 
(Commercial) 

• ENDORSEMENT TO LOAN POLICY 
(Commercial) 

• Residential insurance rat.es 

(1 -4 singJefomily units) 

• Special Coverage 

• Residential new Construction Loan Policy 
Issued with owner's policy on new construction 

• Second Mortgage Policy 
Loan policy issued on 2nd, yt1 or more loans 

• second Mortgage policy 
Loan policy issued on 2."d, 3rd or more loans 
\\/hen issued simultaneously with policy on 
pt mortgage 

• Hold Open Charges 

• Residential Owner's policy 
Policy of title insmn.nce protecting the owner's 
fnterests in 1-4 fa mily residence 

• Residential Mortgage Policy 
Policy of title insurance protecting the interest of 
Mortgage lenders 

FILED 

SEP 1 6 2021 

N/C VICKI SCHMIOT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

N/C 

N/C 

$150.00 min subject 
subject to U&U 

$ 150.00 min subject 
subject to U&U 

RATE CARD 

None-

card rate less lot binder 

80% of card l'ate 

$200.00 

NIA 

Card Rate 

Carel Rate 



FILED 

Page 6 

• Sinwltaneously fm1ed Loan Pol icy 
A loan policy issued simultaneously with the 
.Issue of an owner's policy in amount equal to 
Or exceeding the amount of said loan policy 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
$200.00 up to 311~ issioner of Insurance 
ofowner's policycarc:l rate 

• Residential construction loan po!icy 
A loan policy jssued specifically for the protection 
Of the interest in propetty taken as the result of the 
Filing of a mortgage for construction purpose 

• Conslrnction Loan Binder (Comm1tment) 
A commitment for title insurance issued specifically 
For the protection ofthe interest in property taken 
As the result of the filing of a mo1tgage fo r construction 
purposes. 

thereafter 

Card Rate 

Ind. $1/1 000BLDR-N/C 
(when issuing final) 

• Development Loan Policy 80% of card Rate 
A mortgage policy issued for the protection of the 
Lender who provided the funds to make improvements 
to the land. The land can re resold for a different purpose 
(i.e. subdivision development and subsequent land sale) 

• Builders rate 80% of card rate 
(Residential owner's policy)- a rate afforded to bui lders/ 
Developers which is less that the normal residential owners 
Rate due to discount for volume as well as simpHcity of 
Search and examination 

• Re-finance rate for residential mortgagees policy 80% of c.ard rate 
A rote afforded to homeowners where a lenders policy 
Is required as the result of the refinance of the owners 
Existing financing 

• Re-issue rate 80% of card rate 
A rate afforded to the owner as a seller or bo1Tower due 
To the fact that the title at issue had previousJy been 
Searched and examined for durability as evidence by 
The issuance of a policy of ti lie insurance \Vith a 
Prior date 



Page 7 

• Multiple lot or tract changes 
A change made in connection with the issuance 
Of either an O\Vners or mortgagees policy "vhen 
The subject properly consists of more than one 
Chain of title 

• Abstract Retirement Rate 
A reduction in the premium charge as a result 
Of being furnished an abstract of title on the 
Property 10 be insured and that the abstract 
Rema ins the property of the insured 

• Leasehold Policies 
Policies issued to protect the interest of a lessee 
In renl property 

• insuring the validlty of an option to purchase granted 
To lessee 

• Cancellation Fee 

• RELOCATJON COMMITMENT 

• LIMlTED TITLE REPORTS 

• TITLE REPORTS WITH ADDITlONAL 
INFORMA TfON AND/OR ATTACHMENT 

• REPLACEMENT OF LOST POLICY 
Residential-Within 2 yeflrs 
Residential- after 2 years 

Commercial- within 2 years 
Commercial- after 2 years 

FILED 

$150.00 each residentiaPEP 1 6 202l 
$300.00 each commerci~ CKI SCHMIDT 

Commissioner of Insurance 

$50.00 credit 

Card Rate 

Card Rnte 

NIA 

$150.00 

$75.00 

$150.00 

$75.00 
$200.00 

$175.00 
$300.00 



Page 8 
FILED 

• Special rules for rating unique or unusual conditions SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
If it can be clearly demonstrated that a risk presents unique or unusual conditi6omifiissioner of Insurance 
exposure or l1azard such that the application ofthe normal rating procedure does not 
produce a reasonable and equitable rate for the-risk, such risk may be treated on a.n 
individual rate basis 

Requests for treatment under this rule shall be submitted to the insurance commissioner 
and shall be accompanied by evidence specifically setting fotth the reasons for the 
request along with foll supporting information evidencing that the special treatment is not 
a violation of K.S.S 40-2404 (14) relating to the rebates and other inducements in the title 
insurance. Such rates must be filed with the commissioner of insllrance prior to quotation 
or being made effective. 



FILED 

J\rleridian Title Company SEP 16 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

KANSAS PREMIUM RATE SHEET 
Res:ale Transactions Onll:'.'. 

,j,11 +•i •*• +tf,i, .... ,., ... ,;c+,.•+ot 1-+• ♦ 1H*••+t+ >U'!' ·+'l<f'4<****$+~•*•••++•>1<*f**~"l'11**•*~ *"* ,i,~ &>4'11,• 

Amount oflnsurance Owncr·•s Title Policy R:itcs 
* •** • * !k'I< *"'******* •* ll<'$1f< t:i, d<;il * !!:*•~**·* **"° >l<>U• 11< '**"'*"'"°* 11 ,~ *M• ***' **11 **"' * •**''**~• 11 * • '* *" * 

$60,000 or less $475;00 
$70,000 $500:00 
$80,000 $525.-00 
$90,000 $545.-00 
$100,000 $563,00 
$110,000 $58].00 
$120,000 $593,00 
$130,000 $605.00 
$140,000 $617.00 
$150,000 $692.00 
.$160,000 $'105.00 
$17-0,000 $718.00 
$180,000 $731.011 
S190,0110 $745.00 
$200,,00{) $758.00 
52!0,000 $771.00 
S220,00U $784.00 
S230,000 $798.00 
5240,000 $811 ,0{) 
$250,000 $837.00 
$275,000 $869.00 
$.300,000 $903.00 
S.325,000 .$936,00 
S350,0-00 $969.-00 
$375,000 .$1002.00 
$400,000 $ l 035.UO 
$425,0-00 $1068.00 
$450,000 $1101.00 
$475,1100 $1134.00 
$S00,000 $1 l 67.00 
$525,000 $ll83.00 
$550,000 $12.00.00 
,i575,000 $12 17.00 
$600,000 $1233.{10 

**"' *'~* *""' *1' ** .. "'**"'*11 ••*"' ••*'I<• >I' ~-.111l "'"•11•*• *•·• "'1t*"' ll<>l<i<* >I<• +t;. ..,_ .. "'****'"*'I<**" ......... ,.,.,.,._ ...... 
For lo.an amounts above 5:600,000, please cont.act our office for a quote. 

Commercinl Rates :and Builder Rates. ne available upon request. 

Seller Closing Fe.e. $175 
Btfyer Owner fiOIJQ£C S3SO 
FS80 ~Mier $250 

Sfller Shqrt Snte $300 
I!uy'(lr New r .. oan S3~o • 

Buyer Cnsh sioo 
Refin ;mce $350 



FILED 

Meridian Title Company 

KANSAS PREMIUM RATE SHEET 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIOT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

Re fin a.nee Tninsa<:tigns Only! 
~*~~*~•~~~~•*~k~~h*A**~•~~•~~•••*~*~•~h•k~****••~t•~•~•*~*~k*k~*'**~****~**••~~**• 

Amount of Insurance 

S60,00U 01· L~ 
570,000 
$80,000 
S9D,IIOO 
SJ00,000 
$110,000 
$120,000 
Sl30,000 
S140,000 
SlS0,000 
$160_,.000 
$170,000 
$180,000 
Sl90,000 
$200,000 
$210,000 
S220,000 
$230,0-00 
t240,000 
$250,0,00 
$260,000 
$270,000 
$280,000 
,'b2!>1l,IJOO 
5300,000 
$325,000 
$350;000 
$375,000 
$40{);000 
$425,000 
S45-0,000 
$475,000 
S500,000 
$525,000 
$550,000 
ss1s,oo,o 
S600,000 

Owncr•s Title Policy Rritcs 

$300.00 
5325.00 
$350.00 
5375.00 
$400.00 
$425.00 
$450.00 
$465.00 
$475.00 
.$5.3Ul0 
5539.00 
.'£550.00 
$561.00 
$578.00 
$58S .. 00 
$594.00 
$605.00 
$622.00 
.'!;633.00 
,$660.00 
$677.00 
$693.00 
$710.00 
$726.00 
$7-43.00 
$770.00 
$71J8.00 
$8:ZS.OO 
S8.53.00 
$880.00 
$9-08.00 
$935.00 
$961.00 
S9"90.00 
SJ-018-.00 
$1-045.00 
S1073.IHI 

For lom1 nm1111nts nbovc .'£600,000 please -coutff ct our office for a quote! 
Comn1erclal Rntcs Olld :Builder R11tes t\rc-Bvoifobfo upon :request! 

Seller Clo~i'lg Fee .$175 
l}uvgr OwMr fimmsc s2so 
FSBO SeJler $250 

Bllyer New Loan $350 
Homes for Hergc~ $250 

E!µyr;:r C11sb $200 
Refinance $350 



FILED 

Meridian Title Company 
SEP I 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

KANSAS J>REMJU!°I'{ RATE SHEET 
D9c,gfas, Miami, Frymkfin, Linn Counties 

*it-•* it•*•"'"'**"'**** oj;• * '""' •~ * *"" • •• • "'•*"'***"'>I'.+<**'*•""**·••.,,...,_.•,.,.. •:ll,.. **"' ••-· •* ,..., ,.. **,. ~-*"' ~-• ,n 

Amount oflnsunrne.e Title Policy R:itcs 

$30.000 $225.00 
$40.000 $235,00 
S50,-000 5155.oo 
S60,000 $2&5.00 
s10.ooo S310,00 
$80,000 $335.00 
S90,00II .$360,00 
SIOO,OOQ $J2Q,OO 
Sll0.000 S400.00 
s120,ono $420,00 
Sl30.ml0 ,H40.00 
$140,000 $455,00 
$150,000 $465,00 
$160,000 $485.00 
$!70,000 $500.00 
$180,000 $515,-00 
u20,ooo $530,00 
$200,000 $545.00 
$2111,1100 $555,00 
$220,000 $565,00 
$230,000 .~575.00 
$2411,000 $585,00 
$250,00!t $59-5.00 
$275,000 S63S.OO 
$300.00(~ $675,00 
$3'25,-000 ,$715.00 
$35-o.ooo s1ss.oo 
$375,0011 $795,00 
$400,000 $860,QO 
$425,00IJ 5905.00 
S4SU,0llll $935,00 
iill.,Q.!}0 S965.00 
$5{)0,000 $ 11105.00 
5525,0fHJ $102:0.00 
S5SO,OQ<! St U35.00 
SS1S,OOO st 045.00 
s6oo.ooo 51 oss:.oo 

·••·t\tlj,,r*''*••· .... ♦>1''!·*"'·*"'*"'"'··"'4 ~"'"'**ij **~ **~·~•· *"'*•*<1*"'*·*11'** .. ·"'*""*"'•*•~*oj; .. ,../l',..>1'4'•**••" 
For loan nmounts above $600,000. please contact our office for a quote. 

Commercia l Rates and Builder Rates are available upon request. 
Se.lier Cash $l7S Sqll~·r §hQTt Snle $300 Buvcr c~sh. S200 
.Buyer Owner Flnanc~ $350 Buyc1· New Loan $3511 Refipnnte .$350 
FSBO Seller $250 Hom£§ for t·lproc$ $250 
Siornltoni:911.~ l:mrn Rote--.$20-0,{l0 Cgnstnictl911 Blnder-$200.00 



FILED 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

fvleridian Title Cornpa11y 

Meridian Title Refinance Special 

Kansas Rates Only 

$0.00 - $200,000 - $550 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $200 premium) 
$200,00 l - $400,000 - $750 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $400 premium) 
$400,001 - $600,000 ~ $950 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $600 p(emium) 
$600,00 I - $800,000 - $ l 050 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $700 premium) 
$800,001 - $1 ,000,000 - $1250 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $900 premium) 

"This pricing is exclusive to specific guidelines/< 

• 1t must close In a First United Title locatlon durl.ng office hours, If not you will be 
subject to a $150.00 after hours/notary fee. 

• Only for these surrounding counties Johnson, Wyandotte, Douglas, Jackson, Clay, 
Platte, Cass. 

• Anything over 1 million please call for quick qtJote. 



FILED 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

J\!feridian Title Co11npany 

KANSAS REFINANCE PREMIUM RATE SHEET 
Custom Rate Filing GB092021 

CLOSING FEE $350 

Amount ofinsurancc Loan PoUcv Premium 
$0.00 - S.250.-000 $360.00 

$250.001 - $500,000 $.540.00 
5.500,001 ~ $75,0.-000 $660.00 

$750,00l - Sl.000.-000 $800.00 
$1 .. 000.001 - $1.250.000 $92.5.00 
$1.250.001 - $1.500.000 $11000.00 

For 101m. iimounh abovda,50-0,-001 acid SJ.00 per tlt0u ~t1.nd 

wwv\1.JVJTC.IJc 



7/1/2021 

Meridian Title of Wichita 
144 N Oliver Ave, Ste 303 

Wichita, KS 67208 

To: James Nonnan - Jnorman(@.ksinsurance.ore: 
Kansas Department oflnsurance 
420 SW 9th Street 
Topeka KS 66612-1678 

James, 

FILED 

JUL O 1 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

Please see the attached fi li-ng for the State of Kansas. If you have any questions, you 
may call me at 913-383-3913 or email me at tcarley@mtc.llc. 

Sincerely, 
I 

omas J Carley 
P rtner 
Meridian Title Company 



• 
FILED 

Meridian Title Compamy o 1 2021 

144 N. 0/fve,: Sic. :;103, Wichita, KS 67208 

WWW. MTC.LLC 

of Wichita 
VICKI SCHMIDT 

Commissioner of Insurance 
TmE INSURANCE / CLOSINGS / CONTRACT SERVICING / 103.l l:XCHANG/: 

E51 SACE. • 
JOE F..INA.,.,.CE $tla0 
AL 1TH"fUT R~t.70 

M/111 RICI.JI.. 
a,aoo ,000 a 00,co 480.0Q mln.J 

The charges published hurc in are applicable to nom,al tron$3ctlons. In cases Involving loi,g ar,d intric;,tc title, 
more than one choin of title or extraordinary risk, we l'l!SoM? the right to make addition~! changes. 

Multiple lot and new home sales may be subjctCI to special builders and developers rDIC!l and are not llsted above. 
Call us for special quotations. 

II For sale of residential propeny within three years of seller's putchoso, usc reissue rate. 

For residential mortgage pollde$ not o~ceedlng the amount of the ownurs policy, but Issued 
simultaneously S 195.00. 

For policies over S 1,000,000 and sJmultMcous leasehold polldes, ct,arges will bu furnishe<l upon request 



II Meridian Title Company FILED 
of Wichita 

JUL O 1 2021 
WWW.MTC.LLC 

TITLE INSURANCE / CLOSINGS / CONTRACT SERVICING / J03l EXCHANGE VICKI SCHMIDT 
er of Insurance . ' - .•. ' . ' . , , ..... -· - . -

!u>rl!J•Yitk County 

· Jabn:.on CcunrY • · 

.. 
Nl.,ml C.Ounty 

Linn County · 

D_ou9la:. County 

CLOSING LOCATIONS AVAILABLE 

,l-4-4 N OIFWlr Awt, Su/ta ::303 

Wi!l::ll iQ, KS/ 67Z08 

P 1.9J6/ ns....,o•O 
I' /31~) 8 G1·!15SG 

Jt'.)701 El Mtml11 

t>wfl»,td p.,,k, KS / 66212 
P (1)13 ) :UU-3013 
F(B10) 3B0-41G5 

12701 W sro, Sur:ct Pln•y. Sumt ll·Zl.0 
Llmox11t KS/ 5tSZJ!i 
P 19l.3Jti0l · J ,9~.9 

Ft,l3J ~ S3·.3S.JO 

lJ33 /lltt,4Ju-.,,,IMk LJ1t~ Sulto #...306 

K•nU• Clry, KS/ 66102 
P /g;3.1 OSS-3'137 
I' / IIJ.31 :J83·10!10 

20: S. Silv~r Sr,.....f 
Paola, KS f dd01l 
P l!IJ.:J) Z'},f-(>82:! 
~ (IJJeJ $9-ol•a>Olll 

6D3 Holl)' SrlVHit. suho #Z 
Pl11a j:mro1t, KS/ 66015 
P ~ !3} ~5 ~..,_J.z3 .-t 
F (i85) 5!}4· 9091 

545 Columbkl Or. 
L~wt11nco, KS / G6049 
P f785) GG5·4 l.IG 
F C851 S94· S0.9'..1 

lll6 At"'°3 Stntet 

B:ald'Wln Cfry. KS / 66006 
P (T!ISi 504·9090 
F !78SJ SS4 ·90!U 

Grrt~nc County 

.. . '. 
, Chri"5t1l1n County 

.. ,,_·, .. 
o,,r,y ec11n1x - • 

-· ' -
, L:rNre"nC'f" County · 

r.mey councv 

j • ~ ' I • • • > , 

Stuuu County • 

1334 E Rcput,l.ic ~d 
Sprlnoflold, MO I 6U04 
P (4.l,J BB6•4400 
F ;4 171 4ZT~ZOJE 

105 lY Shcrm{Jn W)y, $uiic 11106 

Nlxo. MO I 6trl14 
P (.Ill)? "1J1}-.U0n 

F /411) -<.?1·Z<lt9 

14n IV South S11""L $ul10 C 

Ozark, ,-,o I 657/IJ 
P (,<J 1) Jl;J<S•4 4 00 

F ,0111 • 427-2019 

1320 Old lllghw3y31, Suito #404 
Couvlllc:, MO / d51J25 
1' (411) G41-Z~G:J 

F 1•17) 427•G3t!G 

1418 B South l!llfott Ave,, Sui<e 8 
AU,Or.>, MO / 65605 
P (411/ SJ!hllOCJ 

F{Jl7151Z·'179 

B00$tatolfialtw~yZ48J $4Jt'l# #""•A 

Sr.,n,on. MO I d54J6 
P (dl F) ~:t...c ,n,..t 
F (111.l l) Jl,,,1·5876 

J'1000 E 40 Hlt_J/tw.2y, SU/1', #l 
lndc_,.,.neo, MO / ~055 
P IIJ.14$) ol~J•9A;l0 

I' i 6.l8) " ' 6•11<M1 

.U 1 SW \~rd Ro,d 
LL-o ~ SummiL ,-,o / 6il081 
P /81"1 4 8.l•Zgr~ 
F /IJl61 .tJ.ff·80.,, 

79J!S N, O:,k n.:.lfic~y, s11;1« #J.OO 

K.>ncos City. MO I "4118 
P(l)l6/ 418-40.?; 
F ~S ltSJ 4.J~·iJGJ17 

POBOXZSG 
1J3 E. 4th Stn:et 
GAlona.. MO/ tS!SlJ!Jd 

P (4.17) 357·612 5 
F \Al7J 357~6262 



fMcridian Tille Company ofWkhitr1 
I 44 N. Oliver, Ste. 303, Wichita. KS 6720S 
P (316) nB-4040 F (316) 867-3636 

COMMERCIAL ESCROW CLOSING fil 
-I 

LL 
RESIDEN"fIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSING 

RESIDENTIAL REAL F.STATECLOS G 

RESIDENTIAL RE.AL ESTATE CLOSING 

RESJDENTIAL LOAN CLOSI G 
RESLDENTIAL LOAN CLOSING 

ll.ESIDENTTAL REAL ESTATE CLOSING 

RESlDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSJNG 

SELLER/SERVICES 
Wires 
Overnight/Express Deliveries 
DOCUMENT l'REPARATlO i 

HESIDENTIAL CORPORATE RELOCTION 

MULTll'LE LOT SALES CLOSING 
RESIDENTIAL Vacant Lot Sale/Construction 
Lonn Closing 

RESIDENTIAL Yacnnt Lot Snle/Cooslructiou 
Loan Closing-Wffll l\•JORTGAGEfllUD 

RESIDENTIAL RE.AL ESTATE CLOSING 

F.Jl'..CHANGE CLOSING 

MECICA IC LIEN WOfU{ OUT 
DISRURSEJ\-ffiNT OF FUNDS 
DISBURSEME T OF FUNDS 
ESCROW D.EPOSIT 
ESCROW DEPOSIT 

& 
R e Filing Effective July 1, 2021 

"$1.oia~1 000 up to .$1 ,000,000, $480 minimum ,-, ':'.i!' o 
0 ~ (aver $1 ,000,000 $0.10 pcr$1,000 

S2 .§ 
-.1 0 (/) 
~ .> -~ $q80.00 

E 
8 $440.00 

$580.00 

$310.00 
$450.00 

$580.00 

$580.00 

$20.00each 
$20.00 each 

$175.00 

$480.00, less a 40% credit 

$60.00 

560.00 

$185.00 

SJ40.00 

$650.00 (up to 3 disbursements) 
$25.00 {per addilionaJ di.s.bursement5) 

$500.00 
$300.00 up to (3), $50 per disbursement nfier (3) 
$ 175.00 up to (3), S50 per disbursem~11 aHer (J) 
$175.00 up lo (3), S50 per disbursement a.Iler(]) 

$125 .00 for l disbur.;cment 

$50.00 peread1 nddilional disbursement 

Owner occupied property outside of Sedgwick or Buller C.ounly, all mail-out (neither buyer nor seller 
present), and not applicable to non-owner occupied property located in Sedgwick or Butler County 

Non-owner ocwpied property (A rate for Investors as seller that is less than norm.al rate due lo volume 
discount. 
Non-owner occupied property, located in Kansas and outside of Sedgwick ru1d Butler County, all moil-out 
(neither buyer nor seller present) 
Refinance property in Kansas 
Refinance properly outside Kansas 

Properly outside Kansas 

For sale by owner wilhuul nssistauce of real ~iate agent 

When transaction is not included with closing or title insurdnce 

For benefit of corporate transferor/transferee (Minimum 15 rela ted transactions} 

Commercial closing fee if in excess of 5 lols 

CASH/Not Including Mortgage-TRIO 

$60-Lot aosing, $125 for Mortgage/fRID Clo~ng 

Sale of new home by Builder lo first Owner 

$150.00 per replacement property 
Closing lrnnsaclion having more than one parcel of real property 
O!,1ai11 lien waivers,clisburse funds to pay claimants 
No closing services, disbursing funds and collecting signatures 
No closing services, disbursing funds, without collecting signatures on documents 
lnconjunction commercial closing title issue5 

Held for non-title issues, not lender requited, on residential propcriy for which we are providing tit.le 
insurance 



ESCROW DEPOSIT 

ESCROW Oil.POSIT 

0 
·ESCROW DEPOSIT W 
AT-INTEREST ACCOUNT SET UP .-J 

ONE-TIME CLOSJ.NGS 

SECOND MORTGAGE CLOSJ.NG 

SECO D MORTGAGE CLOSJ.NG 

ESCROW CONTRACT SET-UP 

tscnow CONTRACT SIT-UP 

ESCROW CONTRACT SET-UP 

ESCROW CONTRACT SER\'IClNG 

Ench additional seller disbursement 

DOCUMENT COURTESY SIGNlNG 

DOCUMENT PREP AND CLOSING 
COORDINATION 

U-

DOCUMENT PREPARATION FOR DEED 
PACKAGE 
REO CLOSING 
ASSIST BUYER/SELLER CLOS.ING 

$175.00 for I disbursement 

Sg).00 per each additional disbursement 
ro 

b ~ 5300.00 for I disbursement 
:ESSo.00 per each additional disbursement 
:r: 'o No Charge (.) ... 
en ~ $50 each account 
- 0 ::,,::: ·-

S3;J!>.@ initial fee, with $175.00 for modification >·e 
E 
0 
(.) 

$ 150.00 

$75.00 

S500.00 

Ji500.00 

$500.00 

SW.00 per 1110111h 

$5.00 

$50.00-$ 100 
$150.00 
$ 150.00 
$100.00 

$325.00 

$50.00 

$480.00 
50% Residential Sales Closing Foe 

Held for non-title issues, not lender required, on commercial propert)• for which we are providing tiUe 
insurance 

Held for non-tille issues and nol lendcr required (No title or closing scn•ices provided) 
Lender required and New Construction 
Earnest money accounts -Commercial and Residential 

C losing of construclio11 mortgage that also permanent mortgage with modifications filed end of 
construction 

When simultaneous with first mm1gage closing, prepare closing statement, signing, and recording 

When si111ultw1eous w/Cirst mortgage closing, signing and recording only, no prep of closing stnlemcnt 

Prepare contract hold docs, colleci/disburse p,aymenu-with Tille tnsur11nce and Closing Services 

Prepare conlrnct, hold docs, collcc.t/disburse paJ1mn1s-wiU1 out Tille Insurance nnd Closing Services 
Hold doculll(enls only 

Firs! two seller disbursements (docs not include lax/insurance reserve di~bu=mcnt) 
Addi lion.ii .$5.00 lftax/insmance reserves are required 

$50-Cash Sale, $100 Non Cash Sale 
When Seller side or closing Is U5. Government Agency, HUD, FHLMC, FHLB 

When buyer's side of closing is U.S. Government Agency, HUD 

Added per above with Seller's side of closJng doc's 

Out or county RE.O transactions, SeUer signing, another company signs buyer 

For propcny to be owner-occupied and not held for invcslmenl purposes 



TITLE INSURANCE 
ffi srECIAL RULE FOR RA TING u IQUE OR u USUAL CONDITIONS 
misual coadltioru ol ClpOSure or hu2rd such lhat tlo e ~p11licalio.n of the uonnal rating procedure dOC3 not 1woduce a rcnsonnblc and cquit■ blc rate for the risk, such r W. 

,n:iy be trcn ted on a ladividunl n,te bruis. ~ucsts:Dndcc i.s~ lc shnll be submiUctl t.o lhe inwnmce commiuionc a111I shal be nsupportcd by cvcldence specifically selling fonh the requests along withj rnpponiog i.nronnalion 
C\'Cidcocing 1111111he trCJ1lmu1t Is oo l in l'iol · n of ~ A. 4 4 14) rcl■ tiog lo rebates and other iuduccmcnl!! for tillc insurance. Rates must be med with the commissioner ofinsun111ce pri-Or to quotation or being mode effective. 

U-

OWNER'S TITLE lNSURA CE POLICY 

MORTGAGE TITLE INSURANCE POLICY 

SIMULTANEOUS-ISSUED MORTGAGE 
l'OUCY 
SIJ\UIL TA E OUS-ISSUED MORTGAGE 
l'OUCV 
LEASEHOLD POLICIES 
StMULTANEOUS-ISSUEP LEASEU OLD 
OWNER' S POLlC\1 

SCMULTANEOUS-ISSUED LEASEHOLD 
OWNER'S POLICY 

REl<lNAi'lCE POLlClES 

SECO m ·JORTGAGE POLICIES 

REISSUE POLlCfES 

DEVELOPER/BUILDER RATE 

DEYELOPER/BULLDER RA TE 

MUL TU'LE LOT OR 11tACT CHARGE 

NEW CONSTRUCllON OWNER'S POLICY 

NEW CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLICY 

NEW CO STRUCTION LOAN POLICY 

DELETE men ICLI E EXCEPTION 
FROM CONSTRUCTION LOA1 POLICY 

u .... 
COJ\1ME-RCIAL TITLEINSURAN E RATES 

(Pro , tftics E cep l 1-4 Sin le Flimil Dwelli11 Units) 
e up to $1,000,000 plus $ 1.00 per SI ,000 

o thereafter Policies will be issued to owner's, contract \1endees and lessees 

card ~re up 10 SI ,000.000 plus $ 1.00 per $1,000 Issued to lenders 
thereafter 

card rate up to $1,000,000 plus $ 1.00 per$ J,000 
thereafter 

$250.00 up 10 $1,000,000 plus $0.JO pedil,000 
thereafter p lus filed rate for mortgage policy 

aird rate 

30% of card rate 

Not e,xcreding the amount or owner's policy issued simultaneous therewith 

Where the ai11ow1l of a}\'erage exceeds !lie owner's policy 

Policies issued to protect IJ1e interestorn lessee in real property 

Not exceeding the amount of owner's policy issued to the fee owner 

30% or card rate to amount of owner's policy, plus 
card rate thereafter Where Che amount of coverage exceeds lo fee oYmer's policy 

card rate less 40% credit, if borrower been in title 3 
Loan Policy issued on property as a resu lt of refinancing a previous lonn years or less, bul not less than minimum cl1arge 

card rate less 40% creel.it, if borrower has been in title 
Loan policy issued on 2nd or more lorulS for 3 years or less, but not less 1hm1 minimum 

card rate less 40% credi t, ifbormwcr has been in title 
Policies issued on previously lnsured properly for 3 years or less, but not less than minimum 

card rate less 40% credit but not less U1an minimum 

card rate less 40% credit but not less than minimum 

5 150.00 

card rate 

card rate 

(Owner's Policies) A ri1Le nJTorde<l lo builder/developer as seller which is less than the 11onnal owner's rate 
due to discount for volume as well as simplicity of search and examination 
(Loan Policies) A rate afforded to builder/developer as borrower which is less than the nom,al loan rate due 
to discount for volume ns well as simp licity of search and examination 
A charge made in counoclion with the issuance of either an owner or a mortgagee's policy when the subject 
property consists of more' than one chain of title Multi-county add $300.00 for first out-of-county chain 
and $ I 00.00 for each additional 

Issued to conslruction lcndl::T on construction loan (Non-builder/developer as borrower) 

card rate less 40% credit but not less than minimum Issued lo construction lender oa construction loan wilJ1 bui lder/developer ns borrower 

15% ofbnse policy charge, not less than minimum When priority is loot due to constmction commencing prior to rcoordation ofl11e mortgage 



HOLD OPEN CHARGES 
PORECLOSURE COMMITMENT 

LOT SALE TO DUYER 
{Buildcr/De\'elo11cr as ~eller) 

LOT SALE TO BUYER 
(Non-builder/developer as seller) 

Cl 
w _. 
u.. 

CONVERT CONTRACT PURCHASERS' 
POUCY TO OWNER'S' POLICY 

"1 
C) 
"1 -0 

.....J 
:::> --, 

CONVERT CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLICY 
TO PERMANENT LOAN POLICY 

CONVERT LEASEHOLD POLICY TO 
OWNER'S' POLICY 
CANCELLATION FEE-

CANCELLATION FEE-

CASHADVA 'CE 

INFORMATlON TITLE REPORT 

INFORMA TCON TJTLE REPORT 

INFORMA TlON "OTLE REPORT 

PRELIMINARY TITLE SEARCH REPORT 

No Charge 

8 
C: .$300.00 

I- ~ Card rate 
9 l'ffl charge first one, $50 subsequent ~-:c 'o 
(_) ... 
en w 

C: 
- 0 ::,.::: ·­
(_) U) 

> "~ 
E 
0 

(_) 

60% card rnte 
60% card rate 

card rate 
card rate 

25% card rate 

card rate less credit for construction loan policy 

30% or card rate up to amount of leasehold policy 
plus cord rate !hereafter 

$0.00 

Rate Filed 

/\mount advanced 

$300.00 
$200.00 - $3,000.00 depending on complexity of 

search 
$300.00 

No Charge 

Commitment issued for filing foreclos ure proccooings 

Do not take policy 
Do take policy 

Post Petition date down endorsements: 

No policy until improvement completed 
Pol icy issued for cost of lot 

No policy until improvement completed 
Policy issued for cost of lot 

Issued when contract purchaser pays off contract and wants current policy showing title in his name 

Issued when Lessee exercises option to purchase property, title lo which is insured by our leasehold policy 

Title Insurance Order 

Third party fee charged by porticipaling title company for work perfonued on a file that does nol result in 
the issuance of a title insurance policy 

Money advanced to pay for recordings, overnight e,'(prcss, long distance calls, fax transmissions, etc. 

(Applies to title insurance agents or lUldcrwriters, with policy premium split) 

(Applies to title insurance agents or w1derwriters, without policy premium split) 

(Applies to all except title insurance agents or underwriters) 



RESIDENTIAL EW CONSTRI.C:J'[O~ 
LOAN POUCY ~ 1'""4 

0 
SECOND. MORTGAGE POLICll!S-

IIOLD OPE, . CHARGES 

RESIDENTIAL OWNER'S POLICIES 

_J 

:::> --, 

RESIDE TL\L MORTGAGES POLICIES 

SIMULTANEOUSLY ISSUED LOA1 
POLICLES 
.S1 r LTANEOUSLY ISSU ED LOAN 
POLICIES 
RESID ENTIAL CONSTR CTfON LOAN 
l'OUCY 
CONS'ffiUCr-JON r,OA BINDER 
(COMMITiWE T) 

DEVELOPMENT LOAN POLICY 

DUILDERS RATE 

RE-FINANCE RATE FOR RESIDENTIAL 
MORTGAGES POLJCIES 

RE-lSS EAATE 

MULTIPLE LOT OH TRACT CHARGE 

FORECLOSURE COM UTl\fENT 

LEASEHOLD POLICIES 
SIM L TANEOUS-ISSUED LEASEHOLD 
o·w ER'S POLICY 
S11\fUL TA ·EOUS-ISSUEU LEASEHOLD 
.O.WNER'S POLICY 

C: 
~ I- :::, 

RESTDENTIAL TITLE INSURANCE RATES 
1-4 Sin le Family Livin Units) 

~-
::i:: o S200.00 
0 ... 
(J') Ql 

S2 ~ rate les.~ 40% credit, no less minimum charge 
~ ~ > ·E No Charge 

c~ rate up to $1 ,000,000.00 plus$ 1.00 per l,l,000 
O I hereafter 
card race lo $1 ,000,000.00 plus Sl.00 pcrSl ,000 

lherea.ner 

$195.00 

$195.00 plus card rate if exceeds owner's amount 

card rate .less 40% 

card rate 

carcl rate 

Issued with owner's policy on new construction 

Loan policies issued on 2nd, 3n1, or more loans 

Policies of lille insurance prolectiug the owner's interest in one-four family residences 

Policies of' ti lie insurance protecting the interest of mortgage lenders 

Not exceeding ll1e amount of owner's policy issued simultaneously issued therewith 

A loan policy issued simultaneously with lhe issue of an owner's policy in an amount equal lo or e.-.:ceeding 
the amount·ofsaid loan policy 
A loan policy specifically for the protection or the inleres:t in property taken es the result oflhe fil ing ofa. 
mortgage for construction purposes 
A commitment for title insurance issued specifically for the protection of the interest in property taken as 
the result of the filing of a mortgage for construction purposes 
A mortgage policy issued for the protection of the lender who pro"ides the fonds to make improvements to 
tl1e land so ll1at said land can be resold for a different purpose (i.e., subdivision developmcnl am! 
subsequent laud sales) 

(Residential owner's policies) A rate affordable lo buildcr/dm•elopers which is less that the normal card rate less 40% credit but not less than minimum 
residentiaJ owner's rate due ro discount for volume as well as simplicity of search and examiJ1ation 

/\ rate afforded lo homeowner's where a lenders policy is required by Che lender as lhe result oflhc card rate les., 40% credit but not less than minimum 
refinance oflhe owner's existing financing, or if no financing exists 

A rate alTorded lo the owner due lo the foci that the title had previously been searcJ1ed and examined for 
card rate less 40% credit but not less than minimum durability as evidenred by ll1e issuance of an owner's policy or refinance loan policy oftille insurance 

within Che last 3 yerm; 

:Ii 150.00/chain 

$300.00 
Card rate 

No cl,arge first one, $.50 subScequent 

card rate 

30% of card rate 

30% of card ra1e to amount of owner's policy, plus 
card tare 1J1erca1ler 

A charge made in connect.ion with ll1e issuance of either an owner's or a mortgagee's policy when lbe 
subject properly cons is ls of more than one chain of title 
Commitment issued for filing foreclosure proceedings 
Do not lake policy 
Do take poliC)• 
Post Petition date down endorsements: 

Policies issued to protect the interest ofa lessee in rea.l property 

Not exceeding Ilic amount of lhe owner's policy issued to the fee owner 

Where the amount of coverage exceed., ll-ie amount of the owner's policy issued to fee owner 



CANCELLATION FEE No charge 8 
~ 

CANCELLATION FEE c:::i b ~ ual amount or chnrge presented by that provider = - C: 0 C'-.1 ~;::: 

lNDIVIDUAL (NON-BUILDER) U)T O~ ER~ ~ 
--1 0 (/)~ 

COMMITMENT TO INSURE - U:, _, ~ -~ 
RESIDENTIAL LOT SALE ::, U .!!! 

CONVERT CONTRACT PURSfJASER'&......, > ~ 
POLICY TO OWNER'S POLICY 8 

No Charge 

$60.00 

30% card rate 

A charge made for actuol work performed by Meridian Title Company on n title insuranoe file that does nol 
rcsull in the issuance of a title insurance policy 

TI1ird-Party fee charged by participating title company for work perfonned on a file tlmt does not result in 
the issuance of a title insurance policy 

Construction lonn commitment 

Issued when conlruct purchaser pays off conlract and wan IS current policy showing title in his name 

DELErE: MECHAN(C LlEN EXCElYrlON 
F ROM CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLrCY 

TO% of-base policy cl1nrge but not less Utan minimum 
When priority is lost due to construction commencing prior lo recordation of th~ mortgage charge orS250.00 

PRE LIMINARY TITLE SEARCH REPORT 

INFORMA'CTONAL TITLE REPORT 

RESIDENTIAi, CORPORA.Tl~ RELOCATION 
UATE 

RESIDENTIAL LOA!',' POLICY 
CONSTRUCTION DATE-DOWN 

RESIDENTIAL LOAN POLlCY 
CONSTRUCTION DATE_ DOWN PACKAGE 

M.UL TIPLE SIMULTANEOUS LOAN 
POLlCIES 
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION 
COMMlTl\-[ENT urnATE 
JUNIOR LOAN POLICIES 

No Charge 

$225.00 

card rate, less 20% crcdil for benefit o f corporate 

for contemplated sale or mortgage, buyer or borrower no( yet identified, with requirements made 

Issued when no sale or mortg;ige are contemplated 

l!a nsferor/transforoc in addition to any other credi1s (minimum of 15 related lransnclions) 
the land is eligible for 

$50.00 

S400.00 

60% card rate for first policy, $200.00 for each 
additional policy 

$75.00 

$75.00 
$150.00 

Date-Down endorsement issued, does 1101 extend policy effective date 

Ordered at time of closing. includes unlimited date-downs, does not e.xtend policy effective date 

NON Owner's Policy 

Commitment revised to renect new owner and/or construction mortgage after recording aud extend 
effective date 

Up .to $75,000.00 

Over $76,000.00 up to $150,000.00 



ENDORSEMENTS 
Covera c added to the basic insurance contract which a additiomil covcra e tu the insured and coruec uenlly additional risk lo (he insurer 
ALTA l - Street Assess ments ~ Q ~ $150.00 
ALTA 3.0-Zoniog O c-J ~;::: $350.00 

W :c 0 ALTA 3.1 - Zoning ~ o ,._ $500.00 .....J en a> 
AL TA 3.J and 3.2 - Zoning LL- O Si:: _§ 25% of base policy premium 
Order Zoning Letter for Customer -1 o ~ 100.00 
ALTA 4 Series - Condominium ~ 5 ·E $ 150.00 

ALTA S Series - Planned Unit Development 

ALTA 6 Series - Variable Rate 
ALTA 7 Series- Manufactured Housi.ng 
ALTA 8.1 - Residenlinl 
ALTA 8.2 -Commercial 

ALTA 9 Series - Restrictions- Encroachments 

AL TA 9.7 - Land Under De\•clopment 
ALTA 9.8 - Land Under Dcvclopmcnl 
ALTA 10 - A.s:signment 
ALTA 10.1 - Assignmentand Dale Down 

AL T A Jl - Mo,·tgage l\fodification 

ALTA 12 -Aggrci(ation (Tie-In) 
ALTA 13 Series - Leasehold 
ALTA 14 cries - Future Advance 
AL-:( A 15 Series - Non-Imputation 
ALTA I 6- Mezzanine Firurncing 
AL TA [7 Series - Access and Utility 
ALTA LB-Ta.~ Pe.reel 
ALTA L8.l - Tax Parcel 
ALTA 19 Sc,ies-Contiguity 
ALTA 20- First Loss 
ALTA 22Series - Location 
AL TA 23 - Co-Insurance 
ALT A 24 - Doing Busi nc.,s 
ALTA 25 Series - Survey 
A LT A 26 - Suhdi,v ision 

ALTA 28 Series - Encroachmen l!! 
AL TA 29- Series - Swap lntere5t !late 
AL TA 32 Series - Const.ruction Loan 
ALTA 33 - Construction L-0an Disbur meot 
AL TA 34 -Covered Risk 
ALT A 3S Series - !\Un cral 
A L;TA 37 - Assignment of Rents and Leases 

E 
0 
0 $150.00 

$150.00 
$150.00 

No charge 
$150.00 

$150.00 

150.00 
S l:50.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 

.$50.00, plus 25% of originn[ policy premium, plus 
card rate for any increase in amount of insurance. 

I 0% or base po I icy premium 
No charge 

$150.00 
25%ofbase policy premium 
10% of base policy premium 

$150.00 
Sl:50.00 

$150.00!£S.OO 
$l50.00 

10% ofbasc policy premium 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
.$150.00 

10% of base policy charge 
$150.00 

150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 

$ 150.00 

(zoning, structures, and use of properly unchanged for at least one year) 
(new zoning, new construdion, or change in use of property within last year) 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Famlly 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

(Except ALTA 9.7 and 9.8) Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on l-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 

40% re-issue credit applied i·f policy is less than 3 years old. $350.00 minimum. 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
per each tax ID number shown -
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Famlly 

Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Minimum $175.00 
Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1--4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 



\ 

AL TA 38 - Mortgagc Tax 
ALTA 39 - Electronic Policy 

C LTA 103.3 - Encroachment 
Option 0 
C hange in Composition ofEntity/Fai~ 

Last Dollar LL 
Public llecord Search 
Successor 
Named Insured 
Change Insured - Stock Transfer 
Assumption 
EfTect ofT:1x Sale on Easement 
Gap 

c--.J 

= c--.J 

Date Down - 1.-4 l•a mily, exlcnds effecth•c date 

lncre:ue Policy Amount 

Date Down - Other than 1-4 Family, cxtend.s 
effective d ate 

Dale Down to Builder's Master Mortgage 
construction 101111 policy, eX'tends effoclh•e date 
and increases amount of insurance 

Construction Draw E ndorsement to Loan Policy 

ALL OTIIER AL TA FORMS 
ALL OTIIER CJ.,TA FORMS 

ALL OTHER UNDERWRITER FORM 
ENDORSEMENTS 

~ 
C: 

$ 150.00 
No charge Commercial 

$ 150.00 
~ 

5 i1l 
~ E I 0% of base policy premium :co 

10% of base policy premium 0 .... 
en w 
~ -~ I 0% of base policy premium 
0 :,J300-Commercial $ 150.00 1-4 Pamily 
> -~ $150.00 

o $ 150.00 
U $ 150.00 

$ 150.00 
$150.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

Card rate 
$50.00, plus 25%of original policy premium, plus 

ca rd rate for any increllsc in amount of insurance 40% 
re-issue credit applied if policy is less than 3 years 

old. $350.00 minimum. 

$ 150.00 plus 60% of card rate for the increase in 
amount of insurance_ $500.00 minimum. 

$150.00 

$ 150.00 
$150_00 

$ 150_00 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

as filed in Kansas by any underwriter 
as filed in Kansas by any underwriter 

as filed in Kar1sas by any underwriter 


