
FILED 

Meridian Title Company 
SEP I 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

KANSAS PREMIUM RATE SHEET 
Resale Tronsactlons Only 

·····~·•••*·················~, .................. $ •••••••••••• ~ •••• ~ •••• ~ ..... ~&••· 

Am.ount oflnsurance Owner's Title Policy Ratel 
"''***"' *'"'*"'*"'*"'***f*f'f>!<f:l<~:ll:l<lt:I01M;1<>11-11 :1<>1':l<>l<>it:l<>l<flf<ll"j&l!<>t:l<lf<$ '~*'****'**.~***••*>1<1'tU<**** '**"'* 

$60,000 or less $475.,00 
$70,000 $500000 
m~o m~ 
$90,000 $545.-00 
S 100,000 $563,00 
$110,000 $581.00 
S 120,000 $593,0 0 
$130,000 $605.00 
$140,000 $617.00 
$ l50,0!>0 $692.00 
$160,000 $705.00 
$170,000 $718.00 
S 180,000 S731.00 
S190,0UO $745.00 
$200,000 $758.00 
S2l0,000 S771.00 
S220,000 $784.00 
$230,000 $798.00 
5240,000 $811.00 
$250,000 $837.00 
S275,000 $869.00 
$.300,000 $903.00 
$325,000 $936,00 
S350,000 $969.-00 
$375,0-00 $ l002.00 
$400,000 $1035.00 
$425,000 $1068.00 
$450,000 $1101.00 
$475,000 $l134.00 
$500,000 $1167.00 
$545,000 $1183.00 
$550,000 $.12110.00 
-~575,000 $1217.00 
$600.,000 $1233.{J0 

*'U'*"*'H'IO>l<1' *•11*>1<-«lf<,fo-;tlf<lj'41,f,•>1<•jJtljo11''-♦ll-;t,foll.1'♦*• *••"'ij >ltll't1jol4"itljol!'♦ >l<ot• >I<-*••••*•*** '""**"'*•*••*• 

For loan amounts above .$600,000, please contact our office for a quote. 
Commercial Rates and Builder .Rat.cs arc available upon request. 

Buyer Owner Fin11nce S3S0 
ES!}Q ~slier $250 

Seller Shqrt Snte S300 
Buypr N£w Loan SJ.SO Refinance $35Q 



FILED 

Meridhm Title Company 

KANSAS PREMIUM RATE SHEET 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

Refinance Tn1n$a<;;tions Only! 
k*~~~~h~h*~**~k~~~•~**M*~~••~•••'~*~*~h•k~***~•·~**l*~**k*~k*~**'**R**~*A**~•~•**h 

Amount of Insurance 

S60,II00-01· Lm 
570,-000 
$80,000 
S9fl,1100 
SJ00,000 
$110,000 
$120,000 
Sl30,000 
S140,000 
SlS0,000 
$160,000 
$170,000 
$180,000 
$190,000 
$200,000 
$:2] 0,000 
S220,000 
$230,0-00 
$240,000 
$250,000 
$260,000 
$2711,000 
$280,000 
!£2!>0,000 
.$300,000 
$325,000 
$350;000 
$375,-000 
$400;000 
$42:5,000 
5450,000 
$475,000 
S500,00ll 
S525,000 
$550,000 
5575,01}0 
S600,000 

Owner's Title Policy Rntes 

S300.00 
S325.00 
$350.00 
.$375.00 
$400.00 
.'£425.00 
$450.00 
$465.00 
$475.00 
.$531.00 
5539.00 
.'SSS0.00 
$561.00 
$578.00 
$58S •. OO 
$594.00 
$605.00 
.ll,622.00 
$633.00 
.$660.00 
$677.00 
$693.00 
5710.00 
$726.00 
$743.00 
$770.00 
$798.00 
$8:25.00 
S853.00 
$880.00 
59-08.00 
$!>35.00 
$96}.00 
S990.00 
SHll 8.00 
51045.00 
S1073.00 

For lo.1111 ni:nonots nbovc .'1:60-0,000 rlense contnct our office for a quote! 
Commercial Rntes nml Builder Rntes cire 11v11ilnbfo upon request! 

Seller Closing Fee .$175 Scllu §hort Sale S3QO Bpygr Ca.sb $200 
nnvqr 0Wtm flnnncs s2so Buyer New Loan S350 Refinance $350 
FSBO Seller pso H2mes for Heroes S250 



FILED 

Meridian Title Company 
SEP I 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

KANSAS PREMIUM RATE: SHEET 
D9(Jgfas, Miami, Frymklin, Linn Countie!> 

'4<ot•*'"*** "'***°"**fl'*llajf,t, IU<>l<~'4<•U>l<,t**,t*>l<***-'f>4<>1'-l!,tl ,t·• .. ,_.*i•>t> .. •>t> .. ••+ .. ****"°"'*4·•••"•,t,f< .. ,t·'4<,l;ltJll•U 

Amount oflnsunrnee Title Policy R:itcs 

$30.000 $225.00 
$40.000 $135.00 
sso.ooo s1ss.oo 
$60,000 $285.00 
s10,000 S3JO,OO_ 
$80,000 $3:l:S.O0 
S90,00D ,$360,00 
SlOO,OOQ U20,0Q 
Sll0.000 S400.00 
$110,0110 $420,00 
.u,10.g,110 ,H40.oo 
$140,000 $455,00 
$150,0-00 $465.00 
$!60.000 $485.00 
$!70,000 $5110.00 
$180,000 $515,-00 
$190,000 $530,00 
$200,000 $545.00 
$2111,IIOO SSSS,00 
$220.,000 $565,00 
$230,000 .~575.00 
$240,000 $58S,OO 
$250,000 $595.00 
$275,000 $635 . .00 
poo.oot} $67s,oo 
$3"25.-000 U JS.00 
$350,000 .$755.00 
5375,ooo $J2S,OO 
$400,000 $860.00 
S42SJlOO 5905.oo 
$450,000 $935,00 
.s.ru.,ooo S965,0Q 
$5{)0,000 $11105.00 
5525.000 $10'20,00 
$550,00-0 St 035.00 
SS15,000 st 045.00 
s6oo.ooo SJ 0S5,00 

•+•·t!l,,;,..-+,,♦♦ t+ ,H •'4''1+••+'1'•>1'>1'-•>I'~ ~•fl'Al+ij **~ +'4<~•t<+t +*+>4<>1:11-+'4'+.,ti,t,t,,t,_."4.11',t,ll-$"*•-" .. •• •ll'+>l:J!'. >4- >1:• +,; 

For loan nmounts above $600,000. please contact our office for a quote. 
Commercial Rates and Builder Rates are available upon re<rues1. 

Se.lier Casl1 $17S Sell~r -Short Snle $300 Buver C111sh. S200 
.Buyer Owner FlnAnt~ $350 Huycl' New Loan $350 Rc.fipnnce $350 
FSBO Seller ~250 Uomes foe Heroes $250 
Sinrnltnur,011$ lmrn Rotc-$20-0,{)0 Constt11ctl9n Blnder-$200.00 



FILED 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of Insurance 

fvleridian Title Cornpa11y 

Meridian Title Refinance Special 

Kansas Rates Only 

$0.00 - $200,000 - $550 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $200 premium) 
$200,001 - $400,000 - $750 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $400 premium) 
$400,001 • $600,000 ~ $950 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $600 pi:emium) 
$600,00 I - $800,000 - $1050 Bundle Fee (.t350 close, $700 premium) 
$800,001 - $1 ,000,000 - $1250 Bundle Fee ($350 close, $900 premium) 

i'IThis pricing is exclusive to specific guidelines.* 

• n must close- In a First United Title location durl.ng office hours, ifoot you will be 

subject to a $150.00 after hours/notary fee. 

• -Only for these surrounding counties Johnson, Wyandotte, Douglas, Jackson, Clay, 

Platte, Cass. 

• Anything over 1 million please cell for quick qtmte. 



FILED 

SEP 1 6 2021 

VICKI SCHMIDT 
Commissioner of lnsuranc 

J\/'feridian Title CornpanJr e 

KANSAS REFINANCE PREMIUM RATE SHEET 
Custom Rate Filing GB092021 

CLOSING FEE $350 

Amount ofinsurance Loan Pollcv Premium 
$0.00 - S250.O00 $360.00 

$250,001 - $500.000 $540.00 
5500,001 ~ $75-0,-000 $660.00 

$750.001. - s1.ooo.ooo S800.00 
$1 000,001 - $1.250.000 5925.00 
$1,250,001 - $1,500,000 $1,000.00 

For lonn :uno1mts above$l,50-0,001 Mid Sl.00 per tnousnnd 

ww,,v.Nl TC. Uc 



FILED 

Meridian Title Compalfl¥ o 1 2021 
of Wic;IJita 

VICKI SCHMIDT 144 N. O/lvet, Ste. 303, Wichita, KS 67208 

WWW. MTC.LLC Commissioner of Insurance 
TTTLE INSURANCE / CLOSINGS / CONTRACT SERVICING / 203l EXCHANGE 

CLOSING FEES (,xgticy purcliase reqflirtld} 

RESIDEN'r/AL SALE $'480.0B 

Rf:SIDEN'F1AL REf;fNANCE ~O.fJO 
REil0ENTTAL S~ WITHOUT R54UTO~ $580.00 

· C,f!filMERCJAL & A/SRlt;ULTIJR~ 
s1.oolf,ooo /JP TO 1,000,coo / phis 10~, ooo ov11riooo.aoo(§480.00 min.J 

19 The charges published htrc In are applicable to normal tnon$1Jctlons, In cases Involving long and intric:ito title, 
more than one choin of title or extraordinary risk, wo rvscrve the rlght to make addltlorllll chongcs. 

l!I Multiple lot ond new home sales may be subject to special builders and developers n,tc5 and are not listed above. 
Call us for special quot&tlons. 

■ For sale of residential property within three years of seller's purchosc, use rei,sue rate. 

I! For residential mortgage policies not exceeding the amount of the ownors policy, but Issued 
simultaneou,iy St9S.OO. 

II For policies over Sl,000,000 and slmultllncous leasehold policies, charges will b@ furnished upon request. 



■ Meridian Title Company FILED 
of Wichita 

JUL O 1 2021 
WWW.MTC.LLC 

TITLE INSURANCE / CLOSINGS / CONTRACT Sl:RVICING / lO3l EXCHANGE VICKI SCHMIDT 
er of Insurance ..... .. -. . 

, . , ' .•' . ~ . . , . ' 

. CLOSING LOCATIONS AVAILABLE 

Jahn:on Coun,Y ' • 

Nl.lml C.Ounty 

L.Jnn County · 

Dougla: County 

,l◄-4 N OIFWU AW, Sulto ::303 

Wi~llitll., KS / 67ZOB 

P 1SJ6/ ns-.,o•O 
I' /3JG) SG1·!lSSo 

l070.l El MOt1l11 

Ow~1td P~tk, KS / 66212 
I' (!)13) :JB:J- 3~1:t 
F (SlG) 380-..SlGS 

1270l. W 87th SU'Oot Plfwy. Suit.a ll·Zl.0 
Lono:a1t KS/ 58Zl!i 
P 1 !Jl:J) GOl·J !1~9 

Ft0l3J JS.:3·3S.JO 

:lJ.33 M•n•dowlMk Un~ Su ite> #-~ 6 

K .. nu• Clry, KS/ 66102 
P /P/:).1 0SS·'1237 
I' ;IIJ~I 383·111190 

20# S. SU111rr $1,..,.f 
Poala, KS I 0601'2 
P 19J:JJ ZJJ4•M22 
I' (lll!i/ S lN•QD<,J. 

6D3 Hoity Stroot. suJto nz 
Pl11t,j#nto tt, KS / 56015 
P (?! 3} ~$::i..Jl:1•-! 
F (785) 5ell•909J 

545 Columb~ Or. 
L~wntnco, KS / G6049 
P (785) GG5·4UG 
F casJ sg.,:...so!U 

Bl6 Am&3 Stroat 

B~ld'Wln Cfty. l<S / 66006 

P (795) 504· 90!10 

1'!785/ 504 ·/J09J 

Greene C:ounty 

... . '. 
, Chri~tinn County 

·< • • 

!Jm,y ec,,my · 1 

~ . -
, L~nc!"-County 

. . . -
r.mey councv • 

. ' - . 
• • J<1di:um c~unty ' 

1334 E Rcput,lic Ro.Jd 
Sprlnp/lold, MO / 66"04 
P (4J7J 8B6...SAOO 
F (4 .171 4 Z1-zo.lE 

JOS lY Sherm.Jn w:,y, $u itc 11106 

Nix,. MO/ Ot/714 
P (Al 1) :,tJr,- d.4(Jn 

F/411)421•20t9 

1,;n w South s ,,,,.,L Sulro a 
Ozork. NO I 6572J 
P (M 11ll:l<J•4400 

F ,.11?• 427•2019 

1310 Old lllohwoy37. Su/to 11404 
c,uvlt/o. MO I OU25 
,, :,an IJ41--ZIJG:J 
F (4J 7) 427-,PtlG 

1418 B South Elliott Avo, Suite lJ 
Awor.,. MO / 65605 
P (41 7/ Sl9-.1100 
F :.J.l71 5lZ·T279 

S005tDh:1lliahw~y Z~l8. SuU41 lt◄•A 

Sr.,n•on. MO / d54t6 
P <"1 F) ,l;t..l•ll:i4 
I',,,,?) J;¼-1-5876 

J'lOOO E 4 0 Hlgltw.>y, SuJt4) #1 

lndop<>n</on<fl, NO I Q-1055 
P aJ:U1) J a,3•8A~l0 
F ;8).$) ,,f;(f, ts{M7 

U7SWIV..rdRoad 
u,o', Summit. MO / 6 ;1Q81 
P 1"8J~J 40!1•29i'tJ 
F 1"161.:Jff•B().,S 

791ll N, O•k lhiffi<>o'OY, Suff« #JOO 
Kon, a City. MO / ""'2J8 
P (11.l.6/ 4l8·40 .?l 
F~SltS) ..0~-0~7 

POBOXZB!i 
113 E. .t:th Street 

G.3l~na,. MO / tS!ilS!J4 
P r-un 357.51:zs 
F \.Jl7J 357~6262 



!Meridian Tille Company ofWichib1 
144 N. Oliver, Ste. 303, Wichita, KS 67208 
P (316) 778-4040 F (316) 867-3636 

COMMERCIAL ESCROW CLOSING @ 
..J 

LL 
RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATECLOSCNG 

RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATECLOSJNG 

IU~SIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSING 

RESIDENTIAL LOAN CLOSING 
RESIDENTIAL LOAN CLOSING 

RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSING 

RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSING 

SELLER/SERVICES 
·wires 
Overnight/Express Deliveries 
DOCUMENT l' REPARATION 

RESIDENTIAL CORPORATE RELOCTION 

MUL Tll'LE LOT SALES CLOSING 
RESIDENTIAL Vacant Lot Salc/Conslruction 
Loan Closing 

RESIDENTIAL Vacn nt Loi Salc/Conslruction 
Loan Closing-WITH MORTGAGErrRID 

RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CLOSING 

EXCHANGE CLOSING 

MECHANIC LillN WOJU< OUT 
DISBURS&J\.ffiNT 01' FUNDS 
DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS 
ESCROW DEPOSIT 
ESCROW DEP"OSIT 

& 
R e Filing Effectlve July 1, 2021 

c-....i sing/Escrow and related fee's 
C: 

~ 1.oiarii:SJ,0OO up to $1,000,000, $480 minimum ..-( ':'.'J!' 0 

0 i;5 Ci)ver$1,000,000$0.10pcr$1,000 
52 .§ 

--J O en 

~ >·~ 
E 
0 

{.) 

$480.00 

$440.00 

$580.00 

$310.00 
$450.00 

$580.00 

$580.00 

$20.00eacli 
$20.00each 

$175.00 

$480.00, less a 40% credit 

$60.00 

$60.00 

$185.00 

$340.00 

$650.00 (up to 3 disbursements) 
$25.00 (per additional disbursements) 

$500.00 
$300.00 up to (3), $50 per disbursement after (3) 
$175.00 up to (3), $50 per disbursement afier (3) 
$175.00 up to (3), SS0 per disbursement afier (3) 

$125.00 for I disbursement 

$50.00 per each additionnl disbursen1ent 

Owner occupied property outside of Sedgwick or Buller County, all mail-out (neither buyer nor seller 
present), and not applicable lo non-owner occupied property localed in Sedgwick or Butler County 

Non-owner occupied property (A rate for Investors as seller that is less thru1 nomml rate due to volume 
discount. 

Non-owner occupied property, located in Kansas and outside of Sedgwick and Butler County, all mail-out 
(neither buyer nor seller present) 
Refinance property in Kausns 
Refinance property outside Kansas 

Properly outside Kansas 

For snlc by owner without assistance of real estate agent 

When transaction is nol included with closing or title insurance 

For benefit of corporate transferor/transferee (Minimum 15 related transactions) 

Commercial closing fee ifin excess of 5 lots 

CASH/Not Including Mortgage-TRIO 

$GO-Lot Oosing, $125 for Mortgage/IBID Closing 

Sole of new home by Builder to firs\ Owner 

$150.00 per repla<:cment property 
Closing transaction having more than one parcel of real property 
Obtain lien waivers,disburse funds to pay claimants 
No closing services, disbursing funds and collecting signatures 
No closing services, disbursing funds, without collecting signatures on documents 
ln conjunction commercial closing title issues 

Held for non-title issues, not lender required, on residential properly for whicl1 we nre providing title 
insurance 



ESCROW DEJ>OSJT 

ESCROW DEPOSIT 

0 
·ESCUOW DEPOSIT W 
AT-INTEREST ACCOUNT SET UP -1 

ONE-Tl.ME CLOSINGS 

SECOND MORTGAGE CLOSING 

SECO D MORTGAGE CLOSING 

ESCROW CONTRACT SET-tJP 

r.scnow CONTRACT SIT-tJP 

ESCROW CONTRACT SET-UP 

ESCROW CONTRACT SER\'IClNG 

Each additional ,cllcr disbursement 

DOCUMENT COURTESY SI GNING 

DOCUMENT PREP AND CLOSING 
COORDI NATION 

LL 

DOCUMENT PREPARATION FOR DEED 
PACKAGE 
REO CLOSING 
ASSIST BUYER/SELLER CLOSlNG 

C'-.J 

= C'-.J -0 
_j 

::::::> 
--:, 

$175.00 for I disbursement 

$8).00 per each additional disbursement 
ro 

b ~ 5300.00 for I disbursement 
~ $50.00 per each additional disbursement 
6 ~ No Charge 
en ~ $50 each account 
- 0 
~ ·-

.s~ .@ initial fee, with $175.00 for modification 
> "E 

E 
0 

(.) 

$ 150.00 

$75.00 

S500.00 

1500.00 

$500.00 

$20.00 per monlh 

$5.00 

$50.00-$100 
l,150.00 
$ 150.00 
$100.00 

$325.00 

$50.00 

$480.00 
50% Residential Sales Closing Fee 

Held for norHiUe issues, not lender required, on commercial property for which we nre providing tiUe 
insurance 

Held for non-title issues and not lender required {No title or closing services provided) 
Lender required and New Construction 
Earnest money accounts -Commercial and Residential 

Closing of construclion morlgage that also permanent mortgage wilh modificntions filed end of 
construction 
When simultaneous with fi rst m011gage closing, prepare closing statement, signing, and recording 

When simultaneous w/ftrst mortgage closing, signing and reoording only, no prep of closing statement 

Prepare contracl. hold docs, collect/disburse pa)'tncnls-with Tille lnsurnnce and Closing Services 

Prepare contracl. hold docs, collcc.Vdisburse pa)1ncn1s-wiU1 out Tille Insurance nnd Closing Services 

Hold documents only 

Firsl lwo seller disbursements (docs not include tax/insun,nce reserve disbu=mcn1) 

Additional $5.00 lftax/insmance reserves arc required 

$50-Cash Sale, $ I 00 Non Cash Sale 
When Seller side or closing Is US. Government Agency, HUD, FHLMC, FHLB 

When buyer's side of dosing is U.S. Government Agency, HUD 
Added per above with Seller's side of closing doc's 

Out Of county REO transactions, Seller signing, another company signs buyer 

For property to be owner-occupied and not held for inYcstment purposes 



If it can dearly be dc111onsua1ed that n risl1 
mny be trcnkd on n lndlvidunl n,tc bn.s 

cveidencing that the tre11bnent is nol in , ·lo 

u.. 

OWNER'S TITLE INSURANCE POLICY 

MORTGAGE TITLE INSURANCE POLICY 

Sfl\fUL TANEOUS-ISSUED MORTGAGE 
J'OLICY 
SIMULTANEOUS-ISSUED MORTGAGE 
l'OLlCV 
LEASEHOLD l'OLlCfES 
SIMULTANEOUS-ISSUED LEASEHOLD 
OWNER'S POLICY 
Sl~fULTANEOUS-ISSUED LEASEHOLD 
OWNER'S POLICY 

REFlN,\ NCE POLICIES 

SECOND l\'IORTGAGE POLICIES 

REISSUE POLJCIBS 

DEVELOPER/BUfLDER RATE 

DEVELOPER/BUILDER R.\TE 

MUL TIJ'LE LOT OR lltACT CHARGR 

NEW CONSTRUCTION OWNER'S POLICY 

NEW CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLICY 

NEW CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLICY 

DELETE 1\-IBCIIANIC LIEN EXCEPTION 
FROJ\1 CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLICY 

TITLE INSUUANCE 
ffi SPECIAL RULE FOR RA TING UNIQUE OR UNUSUAL CONDITIONS 
iliisual condlllon.s or uposure or haurd such lbal the ap11lic.ation or the nonnal raliog proecdure doe3 nol 111'0ducc a reasonable and cquit•blc race for the risk, such rh~ 

i5~ 1c slulll be submiltetl lo lhe insur>1ncc commissionc and shal ~ usurportcd by e,·cldcnce specifically set ling fonh lhe requests along witJ1J supporting infonnation 
4 14) relating lo reb•tes and other iuduccrncnts for Utle insuranc~ RRle., must be· filed with lhe commissioner ofinsuranee prior to quotnlioo or being m•de effccltve. 

_J 
COMMERCIAL TITLE INSURANCERAT&S 

Policies will be issued to owner's. contract vendees end lessees 
e up to .tl ,000,000 plus $1 .00 per Sl,000 

card §te up lo S I ,Oi;,~;t;~us $ I .00 per $1 ,000 
!hereafter Issued to lenders 

card rate up lo $ 1,000,000 plus$ 1.00 per$ 1,000 
U1ereafter 

$250.00 up to $1,000,000 plus SO.JO per $1,000 
thereafter plus filed rate for mortgage policy 

card rate 

30% of card rate 

30% of card rate to amount of owner's policy, plus 
card rate thereafter 

Not exceeding the amount of owner's policy issued simulumeous therewith 

Where the amount ofCO\'erage exceeds llte owner's policy 

Policies issued to pro1~t ll1e interest of a lessee in real property 

Not e.xceeding the amount of owner's policy issued co the fee owner 

Where the amount of coverage exceed.~ to fee owner's policy 

card rate less 40% credit, if borrower been in title 3 
Loon Polit-1• issued on property as a result of refinancing a previous loan years or less, but not less than minimum cl.wge 

card rate less 40% credit, if borrower has been in title 
Loan policy issued on 2"d or more loans for 3 years or less, bul not less than minimum 

card rate less 40% credit, ifborrowcr has been in title 
Policies issued on previously insured property for 3 years or less, but not less then min.imum 

card rate less 40% credit but not less then minimurn 

card rate less 40% credit but not less than minimum 

5150.00 

card rate 

card rate 

(Ownci-'s Policies) A rate nlforded to builder/developer as selle. which is less than the nonual owner's rate 
due to discount for volume as well as simplJcity of search and examination 
(Loan Policies) A rate afforded to builder/developer as borrower which is less lhan the normal loan rate due 
lo discount for volume as well as simplicity of search and ex.mnination 
A charge made in connection wi1h the issuance of either an owner or a mortgagee's policy when the subject 
property consists o[ more than one chain of title 1'-lulti-l-ounty add $300.00 for firs1 out-of-county chain 
and $100.00 for each additional 

Issued to construction lender on construction loan (Non-builder/de~·elopci- as borrower} 

card rate less 40% credit but not less than minimum Issued to construction lender on construction loan will, builder/developer as borrowci-

15% ofbnse policy charge, not less then minimum When priority is lost due to c.-onslmction commencing· prior to recordation of the mortgage 



HOLD OPEN CHARGES 
l~ORECLOSURE COMMITMENT 

LOT SALE TO DUYER 
(Buildcr/Dcvelo11cr as seller) 

LOT SAL E TO DUYER 
(Non-buildcr/dcvclopu- as seller) 

Cl 
w _. 
LL 

CONVERT CONTRACT PURCHASERS' 
POUCY TO OWNER'S' POLICY 

CONVERT CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLICY 
TO PERMANENT LOAN POLICY 

CONVERT LEASEHOLD POLICY TO 
OWNER'S' POLICY 
CANCELLATION FEE--

CANCELLATION FEE-

CASHADVANCE 

INFORMATCON TITLE REPORT 

INFORMATlON TITLE REPORT 

INFORMATION 'OTLE REPORT 

PRELII\-ONARY TITLE SEARCH REPORT 

No Charge 

~ 
c:: .$300.00 

1- ~ Card rate 
9 tffl charge first one, $50 subsequent ~-:r: 'ci u ..... 
Cf) Q) 

c:: 
::,,:: .Q 
u"' 
> "~ 

E 
0 u 

60% card rate 
60% cord rate 

card rate 
card rate 

25% card rate 

card rate less credit for construction loan pol icy 

30% of card rate up to amount of leasehold policy 
plus card rate thereafier 

:i;o.oo 

Rate Filed 

Amount advanced 

$300.00 
$200.00 - $3,000.00 depending on complexity of 

search 
$300.00 

No Charge 

Commitment issued for filing foreclosure procoodings 
Do not take policy 
Do take policy 
Post Petition date down endorsements: 

No policy until improvement completed 
Policy issued for cost of lot 

No policy until improvement completed 
Policy issued for cost of lot 

Issued when contract purchaser pays off contract and wants current policy showing title in his nnme 

Issued when Lessee exercises option to purchase property, title to which is insured by our leasehold policy 

Title Insurance Order 
Third party fee charged by participating title company for work perfonned on a file that does no! result in 
the issuance of a title insurance policy 

Money advanced to pay for recordings, overnight exprc-ss, long distance calls, fa.x transmissions, etc. 

(Applies to title insurance agents or w1dcrwritcrs, with policy premium split) 

(Applies to title insurance agents or w1derwriters, without policy premium split) 

(Applies to all except title insurance agents or underwriters) 



RESIDENTIAL NEW CONSTRl.CrIO~ 
LOAN l'OLICY ~ ,-1 

SECOND MORTGAGE POLICIII.L o 

IIOLD OPEN CHARGES 

_J 
:::) 
--, 

RESlDENTIAL OWNER'S POLICIES 

RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGES POLICIES 

SIMULTANEOUSLY ISSUED LOAN 
POLICLES 

.S IMULTANEOUSLY ISSUED LOAN 
POLICIES 
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION LOAN 
l'OLlCY 
CONSTRUC-nON LOAN BINDER 
(COMMITMENTI 

DEVELOPMENT LOAN POLICY 

BUILDERS RATE 

RE-FINANCE RA TE FOR RESIDENTIAL 
MORTGAGES POLICIES 

RE-ISSUE RATE 

MULTIPLE LOT OR TRACT CHARGE 

FORECLOSURE COMMITMENT 

LEASEHOLD POLICIES 
Sll'tIUL TANEOUS-ISSUED LEASEHOLD 
OWNER'S POLICY 
SIMULTANEOUS-ISSUED LEASEHOLD 
.OWNER'S POLICY 

C: 
~ I- ::, 

RESIDENTIAL TITLE INSURANCE RA TES 
1-4 Sin le Fnmil Livin . Units) 

~-::r: o 5200.00 
0 .... 
en Cl) 

52 ~ rate less 40% credit, no less minimum charge 
~ l:l 
> ·E No Charge 

c~ rate up to Sl,000,000.00 plus $ 1.00 per $ 1,000 
0 thereafter 
card rate to $1,000,000.00 plus SI .00 per S l ,000 

thereafter 

$ 195.00 

$ 195.00 plus card rate if exceeds owner's amount 

card rate less 40% 

card mte 

card rate 

Issued with owner's policy on new construction 

Loan policies issued on 2nd
, 3rd

, or more loans 

Policies of title insurance protecting lhe ownci-'s interest in 011e-four family residences 

Policies of title insurance protecting the interest of mortgage lenders 

Not exceeding the amount of owner's policy issued simultaneously issued tl1crewith 

A loan policy issued simultaneously with the issue of an owner's policy in an amount equal to or exceeding 
the amount of said loan policy 

A loan policy specifically for the protection oftl1e interest in property 1ake11 as the result of the lil i11g ofa 
mortgage for conslmclion purposes 

A commitment for title insurance issued specifically for the protection of the interest in property taken as 
the result of tl1e filing of a mortgage for co11struction purposes 

A mortgage policy issued for the protection of the lender who provides tl1e funds lo make improvements to 
tl1e land so that said land can be resold for a diff'Crent purpose (i.e., subdivision development and 
subseque111 land sales) 

(Residential owner's policies) A rate affordable lo builder/developers which is less that the normal cartl rate less 40% credit bul not les:s than minimwn 
resident in! owner's rate due lo discount for volume as well as simplicity of search and examination 

A rate afforded to homeowner's where a lenders policy is required by the lender as I.he rcsull oflhe card rate les.~ 40% credit bul not less than minimum 
refi11ancc oflhe owner's existing financing, or if no financing exists 

A mle afforded to the owner due lo the foci thal the title had previous.Ly bee11 sea.relied and examined for 
card rate less 40% credit but not less lhan minimum durability as e\•idenoed by the issuance ofnn owner's policy or relinaoce loan policy ofti1Je insurance 

within the last J years 

$150.00/chain 

$300.00 
Card rate 

No charge first one, $50 subsequent 

card rnte 

30% of card rate 

30% of card rate to amount of owner's policy, plus 
card tare tl1ereafler 

A charge made in cmmection with tl1e issuance of eilher an owner's or a mortgagee's policy when the 
subject property t-onsisls of more than one chain of title 
Commilmeot issued for liling foreclosure proceedings 
Do not take policy 
Do lake policy 
Post Pelition date down endorsements; 

Polici.es issued to protect the interest of a lessee in real property 

Not exceeding the amount of the ow11er' s policy issued lo the fee om1er 

Where the amounl of coverage exceeds the amou11t of the owner's policy issued to fee owner 



CANCELLATION FEE 8 
C: 

No charge 

~ 
CANCELLATION FE[<: ;;:i b li}ual amount o r charge presented by that provider 

C) - C: 
0 C"-1 ~;;:: 

lNDJVIOUAL (NON-llUlLDER) W T O~ ERG ~ 
_.J O (/)~ 

COMMlTMENTTOINSURE - U:, -1 S2 -~ 
RESIDENTIAL LOT SALE :=, U .!!! 

CONVERT CONTRACT PlJRSBASER'S"7 > ~ 
POLIC Y TO OWNE R'S POLICY 8 

No Charge 

$60.00 

30% card rate 

A cliarge made for actual work performed by Meridian Tille Company on n title insuranoe file that does not 
result in the issmmce of a title insurance policy 

171ird-Party fee charged by participating title company for work perfonned on a file tlmt does not result in 
the issuance of a title insurance policy 

Construction loan commitment 

Issued when contruct purchaser pays orf contract and wants current policy showing title in his name 

OELErE: ME-CllAN[C LIEN EXCEJYrION 
FROM CONSTRUCTION LOAN POLICY 

IO% of base policy charge but not less than minimum 
When priority is lost due lo construction commencing prior to recordation of the mo11gage charge orS250.00 

PRELIMINARY TITLE SEARCH REPORT 

lNFORJ\•1,\'llONAL TITLE REPORT 

RESIDENTIAL CORPORA TI~ RELOCATJON 
llATE 

RESIDENTIAL LOAN POLICY 
CONSTRUCTION DA TE--DOWN 

RESIDENTIAL LOAN POLICY 
CONSTRUCTION DATE_OOWN PACKAGE 

MULTIPLE SIMULTANEOUS LOAN 
POLICIES 
RESIDENTlAL CONSTRUCTION 
COJ\{MITMENT UPOA TE 
JUNIOR LOAN POLICIES 

No Charge 

$225.00 

card rate, less 20% credit for benefit o f corporate 

For contemplated sale or mortgage, buyer or borrower not yet identified, with requiremen ts made 

Issued when no sale or mortgage are contemplated 

lrdnsferor/transforoc in addition to any other credirs (minimum of 15 related transactions) 
the land is eligible for 

$50.00 

$400.00 

60% card rate for first policy, $200.00 for each 
additional policy 

$75.00 

$75.00 
SIS0.00 

Date-Down endorsement issued, does not extend policy effective date 

Ordered Rt time of closing, includes unlimited date-downs, does not extend policy effective dale 

NON Owner's Policy 

Commitment revised to rcnect new owner and/or construction mortgage after recording and extend 
effective date 

Up to $75,000.00 
Over $76,000.00 up to S 150,000.00 



ENDORSEMENTS 
Covera c added to the bnsic insurance contract which a · additionnl co,•era e to the insured nnd consc< uentl additional risk to the insurer 
ALTA 1 - S treet Aucssmenls c--J o en 

c:::> - C 
ALTA 3.0 - Zoning O c--J ~ 0 
ALTA 3.1 - Zoning UJ -4 o ,_ 
AL TA 3.1 and 3.2 - Zoning .J 0 C/) :g 
Order Zoning Letter for Cuslomcr 
ALTA 4 Series -Condominium 

LL , :,,:::: .2 
__, 0 U) 

~ 5 -~ 

ALTA 5 Series - l'lanncd Unit Development 

ALTA 6 Series- Variable Rate 
ALTA 7 S er ies - Manufactured Housing 
ALTA 8.1 - Residentinl 

ALTA 8.2 - Commercial 

ALTA 9 Series- Restrictions- E ncroachments 

ALTA 9.7 - Land Under Development 

ALTA 9.8 - La nd Under Development 
ALTA 10 - Ass ignmenl 
AL TA IO.I - Assignment and Dale Down 

E 
0 

0 

$150.00 
$350.00 

$500.00 
25% of base policy premium 

S I00.00 
$ 150.00 

$150.00 

$ 150.00 
$ 150.00 

No charge 
$150.00 

$ 150.00 

$ 150.00 
$ 150.00 
S IS0.00 
$150.00 

AL TA 11 - Mortgage Modification 

ALTA 12 -Aggregation {lie-In) 

$50.00, plus 25% of original policy premium, plus 
card rate for any increase in amount of insurance. 

10% of base policy premium 
ALTA 13Scries-Lcasehold 

AL TA 14 Scril-s- Future Advance 
ALTA 15Series - Non-lmputation 

ALTA 16-Mezzanine Financing 
AL TA 17 Series - Access and Utility 
ALT A 18 - Tax Pa rcel 
ALTA 18.1 - Tax l'nrccl 
ALTA 19 Sc.-ies - Contig uity 
ALTA 20 - First Loss 
ALTA 22 Series- Location 
ALTA 23-Co-lnsurance 
AL TA 24 - Doing Business 
ALT A 25 Series - Survey 
ALT A 26 - Subdivision 
ALT A 28 Series - Encroachments 
AL Ti\ 29- Series - Swap lntem1t R a le 
AL TA 32 Series - Construction Loan 

ALTA 33 -Construction L-Oan Disbursmmt 

ALT A 34 - Co, •ercd Risk 

ALT A 35 Series - Mine.mis 

A~TA 37 -Assignmcnl of Rents and Lease..~ 

No charge 

S IS0.00 
25% of base policy premium 

10% of base policy premium 
$150.00 

Sl50.00 
$ I S0.00/j;S.00 

$ 150.00 

I 0% of base policy premium 
$ 150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 150.00 

10% of base polit.'-y charge 
$ 150.00 

$ 150.00 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$ 150.00 

(zoning. structures, and use of property unchanged for at least one year) 

{new zoning, new constn1clion, or change in use of property within last year) 

Commercial, No Charge on l-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

{Except ALTA 9.7 and 9.8) Commercial. No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

40% re-Issue credit applied if policy is less than 3 years old. $350.00 minimum. 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
per each tax ID number shown -
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 
Minimum $175.00 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 



\ 

AL TA 38 - Mortgage Tax 
ALTA 39 - Electronic Policy 
CLTA 103.3 - li:ncrouchment 
Option 0 
Change in Composition ofEntity/Fai~ 

Last Dolla.r U.. 
Public llecord Search 
Successor 
Named Insured 
Change Insured - Stock Transfer 
Assumption 
EfTcct of Tax Sale on Easement 
Gap 

C'-J 

= C'-J 

,-( 

0 
_j 
::::, 
---, 

Date Down - 1-4 Family, cxlcnds cffecth•c date 

lncre:ue Policy Amount 

Date Down - Other limn 1-4 Family, cxtend.s 
effective date 

Date Down to Builder's Maslcr Mortgage 
construction 101111 policy, extends cffcclh•c date 
nnd increases amount of insurance 

Construction Draw Endorsement to Loan Policy 

ALL OTIIER AL TA FOllMS 
ALL OTIIER Cl.,TA FORMS 
ALI., OTHER UNDERWRITER FORM 
ENDORSEMENTS 

~ 
C 

$ 150.00 
No charge Commercial 

Sl50.00 
~ 

!:i~ 
~ E I 0% of base policy premium :co 

10% of base policy premium u L.. 
en a, 
~ -~ l0% of base policy premium 
U :,Ji300-Commercia1$150.00 1-4 family 
> -~ $150.00 

o $ 150.00 
o $150.00 

$ 150.00 
$150.00 
$ 150.00 

Sl50.00 

Card rate 
$50.00, plus 25%oforiginal policy premium, plus 

card rate for any increase in amount of insurance 40% 
re-issue credit applied if policy is less than 3 years 

old. $350.00 minimum. 

$150.00 plus 60% of card rate for lhe increase in 
amount of insurance_ $500.00 minimum. 

$150.00 

$150.00 
$150.00 

S 150.00 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 
Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1·4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

Commercial, No Charge on 1-4 Family 

as filed in Kansas by any underwriter 
as filed in Kansas by any underwriter 

as filed in Kansas l>y any underwriter 




